

Notice of Intent to Award

| Solicitation Number | 358257 | Award Date | 2/28/2024 10:31 PM CST |
|---------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|
| Solicitation Title | Provide Splash Pad Repair, M | /laintenance & Ref | furbishment Services |
| Buyer Name | Marissa Conklin | Buyer Email | Marissa.Conklin@nashville.gov |
| BAO Rep | Trevor Hilton | BAO Email | Trevor.Hilton@nashville.gov |

| | Award | ed Suppli |) (s) | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------------|
| In reference to the | e above solicitation and contingent | | | act negotiation | , it is the intent of the |
| Metropolitan Gove | rnment of Nashville and Davidson C | County to a | award to the | following suppl | ier(s): |
| Company Name | Great Southern Recreation, LLC | Compa | ny Contact | Justin Vance | |
| Street Address | 2441-Q Old Fort Pkwy #462 | | | | |
| City | Murfreesboro | State | TN | Zipcode | 37128 |
| Company Namo | | Compo | ny Contact | | |
| Company Name Street Address | | Compa | ny Contact | | |
| City | | State | | Zipcode | |
| / | | | | le se se s | |
| Company Name | | Compa | ny Contact | | |
| Street Address | | | | | |
| City | | State | | Zipcode | |
| | Certifica | te of Insu | rance | | |
| The awarded suppl | ier(s) must submit a certificate of i | | | ng all applicabl | e coverage required by |
| • • • | citation. The COI should be email | | • | | |
| referenced award o | late. | | | | |
| | Equal Business | Opportur | ity Program | | |
| Where applicable, t | the awarded supplier(s) must subm | | | letter of intent | to perform for any and |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | I (MBE) or woman-owned (WBE) | | | | • |
| • • | emailed to the referenced business | assistano | e office (BAC |) rep no more | than two business days |
| after the reference | d award date. | | | | |
| Yes, the EBO | Program is applicable. | N | o, the EBO Pr | ogram is not ap | pplicable. |
| | Montl | hly Report | ing | | |
| Where applicable, | the awarded supplier(s) will be | required | monthly to | submit evidend | e of participation and |
| | nall (SBE), minority-owned (MBE), | | | | |
| | wned (SDV) subcontractors. Suffic | | • | | • |
| copies of subcontra | acts, purchase orders, applications f | or paymer | it, ilivoices, a | na cancellea ci | iecks. |
| Questions related t | o contract compliance may be direc | cted to the | referenced I | BAO rep. | |
| Voc. monthly | reporting is applicable. | | o monthly ro | porting is not a | nnlicable |
| 1es, illolitilly | reporting is applicable. | | o, intofficing re | porting is not d | pplicable. |
| | Public Information | n and Rec | ords Retentio | on | |
| Solicitation and awa | ard documentation are available up | on reques | t. Please ema | ail the reference | ed buyer to arrange. |
| A copy of this notice | e will be placed in the solicitation fil | le and sen | t to all offero | rs. | |

Right to Protest

Per MCL 4.36.010 – any actual or prospective bidder, offeror, or contractor who is aggrieved in connection with the solicitation or award of a contract may protest to the purchasing agent. The protest shall be submitted in writing within ten (10) days after such aggrieved person knows or should have known of the facts giving rise thereto.

| · · · | - | • |
|--------------------------------|---------|-----------|
| Supervisor (Initial) | | |
| Michelle A. Hernandez Lane | | |
| Michelle A. Hernandez Lane | | |
| Purchasing Agent & Chief Procu | irement | t Officer |

| Solicitation Title & Number | | RFP Cost Points |
|---|------------------|--------------------|
| RFQ 358257; Provide Splash Pad Repair, Maintenance & Refurbishment Services | | 50 |
| Offeror's Name | Total Bid Amount | RFP Cost Points |
| Great Southern Recreation LLC | \$178,446.14 | 50.00 |

RFQ 358257; Provide Splash Pad Repair, Maintenance & Refurbishment Services

Evaluation Committee Scoring Sheet

| LValuation Committee | Scoring Silect |
|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Offeror | Great Southern Recreation, LLC |
| Contract Acceptance (Yes/No) | Yes |
| Cost (50) | 50.00 |
| | |
| Methodology and Approach (20) | 10.00 |
| Qualifications and Experience (30) | 25.00 |
| Total Evaluation Scores | 85.00 |

Evaluation Comments

Great Southern Recreation, LLC

Strengths

Qualifications and Experience section, responded to each bullet point, demonstrated knowledge of scope of work. Methodology and Approach section, described plan for maintenance services.

Weaknesses

In Methodology and Approach section, lacked details on who is the head of the team and no phone number given for emergency contact. In Qualifications and Experience section, lacked details on projects listed.

BAO Small Business Assessment Sheet

BAO Specialist: Trevor Hilton

Contract Specialist: Marissa Conklin

Date: 02/12/2024

Department Name: Parks

RFP/ITB Number: 358257

Project Name: Splash Pad Repair, Maintenance and Refurbishment Services

| Primary Contractor* | Prime Bid Amount | Total Proposed SBE (\$) | SBE Subs approved? | SBE (%) | Comments |
|---------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|---------|---|
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | The prime is a metro approved SBE and plans to |
| | | | | | utilize the following metro approved SDV subcontractors: A & R Services, L & G Construction, and J R Construction |
| Great Southern Recreation | \$172,921.51 | TBD | Yes | 100% | Tennessee. |

| Proposed YST-MINION Name Great Southern Recreation, LLC Proposed table Case Southern Recreation, LLC Proposed table Case Solution Translations of the project: Proposed table Case (WEE Solution of Winding Contract) Proposed table Case (WEE Solution of Winding Contract) Proposed table Case (WEE Solution Of WEE Solution Of Winding Contract) Proposed table Case (WEE Solution Of WEE Solution Of Winding Contract) Proposed table Case (WEE Solution Of Winding Contract) Proposed table Case (WEE Solution Of Winding Contract) Parametrization Contract (WEE Solution Of Winding Contract) Parametrization (WEE Solution Of Winding Contract) Parametrization (WEE Solution Of WEE Solution Of Winding Contract) Parametrization (WEE Solution Of WEE Soluti | | Ŭ, | Statement of | ment of M/WBE Utilization | Jtilization | | | | |
|---|--|--|--------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------|--|---------------------|-----------|
| intenance & Refurbishment Services Proposer's Email Address-Justin@GreatSouthernRec.com Amount Self-performed. TBD TBD-IDIQ Contract Total Bild Annount. \$172,920.51 | Proposer's/Firm's Name: Great Southern | ר Recreation, LLC | | | Proposer's Phone | #:615-542-664 | 7 | | |
| Amount Self performed : TBD TBD-IDIQ Contract Total Bid Amount: \$172,920.51 | Solicitation Title: Splash Pad Repair, | Maintenance & Refurbish | | 9S | Proposer's Email | Address:Justin@G | reatSouthernRec. | com | |
| Total Bid Amount: \$172,920.51 EBO Goal Mat2 (V/N) YES | Solicitation #:358257.1 | | | | Amount Self-perf | ormed:TBD TBD- | IDIQ Contract | | |
| e utilitized for the performance of this project: Certificate Type | Proposer's/Firm's Ownership: WBE | | | | Total Bid Amount | \$172,920.51 | | | |
| And manifold for the performance of this project: Type Typ | BE% | | | | EBO Goal Met? (Y | /N)YES | | | |
| ### Andrews Phone/E-Mail (Male or Well or Muse/Nules) Code # Code # Code # Description of Work Delians (\$) 54 Manning Hollow 2615-394-88 MBE Select 72141510, 72 Concrete Sidewall TBD 105 W Dunbar Cave 2931-647-53 WBE Select 72154013 Fencing TBD 106 Stinson Street, M 731-707-02 WBE Select 7215271176 Provide Concrete TBD 107 Drakes Branch 2615-876-22 WBE Select 72152700 Concrete Sidewall TBD 108 Select Select 72152700 Concrete Sidewall TBD 109 Select Select 72152700 Concrete Sidewall TBD 109 Select Select Select Select 72152700 Concrete Sidewall TBD 109 Select Sel | The following MWBE* subcontractor(s)/supplier(s) |) will be utilized for the performance of this p | oroject: | ı | ı | I | I | | |
| Admining Hollow & 615-394-88; MBE Select 72154013 Fencing TBD TBD Select 72154013 Fencing TBD | MADE ANDE FILLE NAME | MDE (MDE Fisher A statement | i Mari | Certificate Type | * MBE/WBE | Code # | Section 50 Months | MBE/WBE | Percent |
| 162 Stinson Street, W731-647-53 WBE Select 72154013 Fencing TBD 14 Hart Street, Nash 615-876-22 WBE Select 72101700 Concrete Sidewa TBD 57 Drakes Branch Re 615-876-22 WBE Select 72152700 Concrete Sidewa TBD 58 Select Select 72152700 Concrete Sidewa TBD 59 Select Select Select Select Select 72152700 Concrete Sidewa TBD 59 Drakes Branch Re 615-876-22 WBE Select Select 72152700 Concrete Sidewa TBD 50 Drakes Branch Re 615-876-22 WBE Select Sel | A&R Services (MBE, SBE) | 4064 Manning Hollow R | 615-394-88.N | (MBE SI MBE) | Select | 72141510, 72 | Concrete Sidewal | TBD | 19.1% |
| 162 Stinson Street, W731-707-07 WBE Select 72152711761 Provide Concrete TBD 14 Hart Street, Nash 615-876-22 WBE Select 72101700 Concrete Sidewal TBD 57 Drakes Branch Re 615-876-22 WBE Select 72152700 Concrete Sidewal TBD 58 Select Select 72152700 Concrete Sidewal TBD 59 Select Sele | Clarksville Fence (WBE) | 210 W Dunbar Cave R | 931-647-53W | VBE | Select | 72154013 | Fencing | TBD | 8.5% |
| 14 Hart Street, Nash 615-876-22 WBE Select 72101700 Concrete Sidewa TBD 57 Drakes Branch Re 615-876-22 MBE Select 72152700 Concrete Sidewall TBD cts and representations entitle of this form and supporting documents are true and correct. Select Se | Pavement Restorations, Ing | 10162 Stinson Street, W | 731-707-0 <u>F</u> W | VBE | Select | 72152711761 | Provide Concrete | TBD | 4.7% |
| Select Select T2152700 Concrete Sidewall TBD Select Selec | L&G Construction (WBE | 2614 Hart Street, Nashy | 315-876-2 <mark>2</mark> .V | VBE | Select | 72101700 | Concrete Sidewa | TBD | 2.9% |
| Select Select Select Select Select Horized representations of and representations of this form and supporting documents are true and correct. Authorized Representative (Printed Name/Title/Signature) Authorized Representative (Printed Name/Title/Signature) Authorized Representative (Printed Name/Title/Signature) Justin Vance President For Internal Office Use ONLY Has Prime Complied with EBO Goal? YES If No, Good Faith Efforts Met; Read Prime Complied with EBO Goal? YES | J R Construction Tennesse | 4957 Drakes Branch Re | 615-876-22 N | /BE | Select | 72152700 | Concrete Sidewal | ITBD | 8.2% |
| To must the duly authorized representative and certify the facts and representations—ontaining to this form and supporting documents are true and correct. Authorized Representative (Printed Name/Title/Signature) Authorized Representative (Printed Name/Title/Signature) Justin Vance President For Internal Office Use ONLY For Internal Office Use ONLY If No, Good Faith Efforts Met? For Only | 0 | | S | elect | Select | | | | |
| I am the duly authorized representative and certify the facts and representations entiting in this form and supporting documents are true and correct. Authorized Representative (Printed Name/Title/Signature) Authorized Representative (Printed Name/Title/Signature) Justin Vance President For Internal Office Use ONLY Has Prime Complied with EBO Goal? PAO ONly | 7 | | S | elect | Select | | | | |
| Authorized Representative and certify the facts and representative and representative and representative and representative (Printed Name/Title/Signature) Authorized Representative (Printed Name/Title/Signature) Justin Vance President For Internal Office Use ONLY Has Prime Complied with EBO Goal? YES If No, Good Faith Efforts Met? Pathorized Representative (Printed and representative | | | | | | | | | |
| Authorized Representative (Printed Name/Title/Signature) Justin Vance President Justin Vance President For Internal Office Use ONLY Has Prime Complied with EBO Goal? YES Justin Vance Representative (2) Native Americans, (3) Hispanic Americans, (4) Asian Americans, and (5) Wor | I am the duly authorized representative and certify | the facts and representations contained in t | his form and supportin | g documents are tr | ue and correct. | | | | |
| *Note: NWBE is defined as business enterprise maintaining a significant business prescience The Fragram Area & performing a commercial useful function that is owned by one or more of the following: (1) African Americans, (3) Hispanic Americans, (4) Asian Americans, and (5) Wor For Internal Office Use ONLY Has Prime Complied with EBO Goal? YES If No, Good Faith Efforts Met? | Authorized Representative (Printed Name/Title | le/Signature) | Jus | stin Vance | Presider | 14 | | Date | 12/5/2023 |
| For Internal Office Use ONLY Has Prime Complied with EBO Goal? YES If No, Good Faith Efforts Met? BAO Only | *Note: MWBE is defined as business enterprise maintaining a signific | icant business presciency in the Program Area & performing | a commercial useful function 1 | that is owned by one or m | ore of the following: (1) | African Americans (2) Native Ame | ricans, (3) Hispanic Americans, (4) Asian Ar | mericans, and (5) W | men. |
| | | , ou | For Intern | al Office Use | ONLY | , la C | l | | |
| | Has Prime Complied with EBO Goal? | 2 | II. | No, Good Fait | h Efforts Met? | DAC CIIIS | | | |

BAO Notes:

Total MBE Subcontracting
Total WBE Subcontracting
Total MBE/WBE Participation:

Date: 02/08/2024

Project Manager: Phil Luckett

Metro Buyer: Marissa Conklin

27.3 19.1 46.4

BAO Representative: Trevor Hilton